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Direction
Railway Station — Victoria Station Interchange

41 stops

Open route schedule

Railway Station

High Street

Bull Lane

Websters Way

Queens Road

Trinity Road

The Chase

Clarence Road South

Lancaster Road

Rayleigh Avenue

Eastwood Rise

Progress Road

Jones Corner

Dandies Drive Lower

Dandies Drive Upper

Green Lane

Parkway Close

Blatches Chase

Scotts Park Surgery

The Loyal Toast Ph

Rockall

Route schedule
Railway Station — Victoria Station Interchange

Monday 18:30-20:36

Tuesday 18:30-20:36

Wednesday 18:30-20:36

Thursday 18:30-20:36

Friday 18:30-20:36

Saturday 18:21-20:36

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Railway Station

Stops: 41

Trip Duration: 0 hour 44 min
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Lundy Close

Neil Armstrong Way

Eastwoodbury Lane

Comet Way

Comet Way

St Lawrence Way

Avro Road

Vickers Road

Holiday Inn Southend Airport

Warners Bridge

Feeches Road

Manners Way

Thornford Gardens

Cuckoo Corner North

Cuckoo Corner South

Earls Hall Avenue

Priory Park

Blue Boar

Civic Centre

Victoria Station Interchange



Direction
East Beach — Railway Station

70 stops

Open route schedule

East Beach

Shoeburyness Railway Station

Southchurch Avenue turn

Blackgate Road

Picasso Way

The Renown

Cunningham Close

Linnet Close

Shoebury Asda

Shoebury Park

Waterloo Road

Campfield Road

Church Road

Waterford Road

Cranley Gardens

Pentland Avenue

Thorpe Esplanade

St Augustine's Avenue

Thorpe Bay Corner

Roslin Hotel

Halfway House Ph

Lifstan Way South

Marine Activities Centre

The Castle

Esplanade House

Route schedule
East Beach — Railway Station

Monday 05:03-21:43

Tuesday 05:03-21:43

Wednesday 05:03-21:43

Thursday 05:03-21:43

Friday 05:03-21:43

Saturday 06:16-21:43

Sunday 08:26-19:54

Route info

Direction: East Beach

Stops: 70

Trip Duration: 1 hour 18 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-9-680387823-936125706


Kursaal

Southchurch Avenue

Norman Harris House

Travel Centre

Whitegate Road

Chichester Road

Victoria Station Interchange

Civic Centre

Blue Boar

Priory Park

Earls Hall Avenue

Cuckoo Corner North

Thornford Gardens

Oaken Grange Drive

Alton Gardens

Feeches Road

Warners Bridge

Holiday Inn Southend Airport

Vickers Road

Avro Road

St Lawrence Way

Comet Way

Comet Way

Western Approaches

Neil Armstrong Way

Lundy Close

Rockall

The Loyal Toast Ph



Blatches Chase

Parkway Close

Green Lane

Nobles Green Upper

Nobles Green Lower

Nobles Green Road

Jones Corner

Progress Road

Eastwood Rise

Glenwood Avenue

Lancaster Road

Clarence Road South

The Chase

Trinity Road

Queens Road

Eastwood Road

Railway Station



Direction
Railway Station — East Beach

73 stops

Open route schedule

Railway Station

High Street

Bull Lane

Websters Way

Queens Road

Trinity Road

The Chase

Clarence Road South

Lancaster Road

Rayleigh Avenue

Eastwood Rise

Progress Road

Jones Corner

Dandies Drive Lower

Dandies Drive Upper

Green Lane

Parkway Close

Blatches Chase

Scotts Park Surgery

The Loyal Toast Ph

Rockall

Lundy Close

Neil Armstrong Way

Eastwoodbury Lane

Comet Way

Route schedule
Railway Station — East Beach

Monday 05:51-23:06

Tuesday 05:51-23:06

Wednesday 05:51-23:06

Thursday 05:51-23:06

Friday 05:51-23:06

Saturday 06:36-23:06

Sunday 09:14-21:22

Route info

Direction: Railway Station

Stops: 73

Trip Duration: 1 hour 17 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-9-680387823-936125706


Comet Way

St Lawrence Way

Avro Road

Vickers Road

Holiday Inn Southend Airport

Warners Bridge

Feeches Road

Manners Way

Thornford Gardens

Cuckoo Corner North

Cuckoo Corner South

Earls Hall Avenue

Priory Park

Blue Boar

Civic Centre

Victoria Station Interchange

Whitegate Road

Travel Centre

The Seaway Car park

Norman Harris House

Southchurch Avenue

Burdett Road

Esplanade House

The Castle

Marine Activities Centre

Lifstan Way South

Halfway House Ph

Roslin Hotel



Thorpe Bay Corner

The Broadway

St Augustine's Avenue

Leitrim Avenue

Pentland Avenue

Cranley Gardens

Waterford Road

Ness Road

Campfield Road

Waterloo Road

Shoebury Park

Shoebury Asda

Linnet Close

Cunningham Close

The Renown

Picasso Way

Blackgate Road

Southchurch Avenue turn

Shoeburyness Railway Station

East Beach

9 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to see 
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Southend-on-Sea

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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